following information summarizes City’s park system relative to ADA accessibility of built 
features: 

General Park Features (designated parking spot with stabilized ramp and paths for access 
to park, internal pathways,  restroom, playground, splash deck, ball fields,  etc…) One 
hundred eighty-three (183) or 64% of parks and major recreational feature amenities are 
accessible and 105 (36%) are not. Notably, playgrounds, baseball, and softball fields are 
the features least likely to be compliant with ADA accessibility requirements.  A number of 

the City’s parks utilize on-street parking.